
HAT DRILLING 
12371 KS HWY 7 

MOUND CITY, KS 66056 
LICENSE # 33734 

 
Rubow R-H16 

API # 15-205-28322-00-00 
SPUD DATE 11-21-14 

 
Footage  Formation Thickness Set 22’ of 7” 
2  Topsoil  2                     TD 982’              
17  clay  15  Ran 0’ of 2 7/8 on 11-24-14 
78  shale  61  Plugged well  
108  lime  30 
140  shale  32 
198  lime  58 
225  shale  27 
235  lime  10 
286  shale  51 
359  lime  73 
366  shale  7 
370  lime   4 
378  shale  8 
490  lime  112 
524  shale  34 
529  lime  5 
554  shale  25 
570  lime  16 
577  shale  7 
592  lime  15 
607  shale  15 
612  lime  5 
689  shale  77 
710  lime  21 
740  shale  30 
770  lime  30 
792  shale  22 
802  sandy/shale 10  slight odor, no show 
886  shale  84 
893  sand  7  no oil show or odor 
912  sand  19  slight odor, no bleed 
959  water sand 47 
982  shale  23 
 


